Plaistow Municipal Budget Committee 145 Main St Plaistow, NH 03865

The Plaistow Budget Committee Will Hold Training Sessions On These Dates

<u>Tuesday, August 8, 2017 – 6:00 PM</u>

"The Basic Law of Budgeting" Second Floor Great Room - Town Hall - 145 Main St

<u>Tuesday, September 5, 2017 – 6:30 PM</u>

"CIP Overview and Impact Fees" Second Floor Great Room – Town Hall – 145 Main St

<u>Tuesday, September 12, 2017 – 6:30 PM</u> "Capital Reserve Funds" Second Floor Great Room - Town Hall - 145 Main St

<u>Tuesday, September 19, 2017 – 6:30 PM</u> "Revenue Sources"

Second Floor Great Room – Town Hall – 145 Main St

The Town of Plaistow complies with the Americans with Disabilities Act regulations. Please call (603) 382-5200 X259, during regular business hours of 8:00 a.m. to 4:30 p.m. if you have questions regarding accessibility in attending this meeting.